1
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Surface Mount Specialty Polymer Solid Aluminum
Electrolytic Capacitors NSPX Series
CHARACTERISTICS
STANDARD PRODUCTS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FEATURES

Capacitance Change Within ±20% of initial measured value
Tan δ Less than 200% specified max. value
Leakage Current Less than specified max. value
Damp Heat Test
500 Hours @ +60°C at 90% RH
without load
Capacitance Change Within -20%/+60% of initial measured value
Tan δ Less than 200% of specified max. value
Leakage Current < 0.9CV
NIC Part Number WV SV Cap. Max. LC Tan δ Max. Ripple Current
+45°C & 100KHz (mArms)
Max. ESR
+20°C & 100KHz (Ω)
Height
H(Vdc) (µF) (µA)
NSPX470M10D5ATRF 10 12.5 47 141.0 0.06 3200 0.04 1.1±0.1
NSPX470M10D6ATRF 10 12.5 47 141.0 0.06 3200 0.04 1.9±0.1
NSPX680M10D1ATRF 10 12.5 68 204.0 0.06 3200 0.04 1.4±0.1
NSPX680M10D6ATRF 10 12.5 68 204.0 0.06 3200 0.04 1.9±0.1
NSPX101M10D6ATRF 10 12.5 100 300.0 0.06 3200 0.04 1.9±0.1
NSPX150M16D5ATRF 16 20 15 72.0 0.06 3200 0.04 1.1±0.1
NSPX150M16D6ATRF 16 20 15 72.0 0.06 3200 0.04 1.9±0.1
NSPX220M16D5ATRF 16 20 22 105.6 0.06 3200 0.04 1.1±0.1
NSPX220M16D6ATRF 16 20 22 105.6 0.06 3200 0.04 1.9±0.1
NSPX330M16D5ATRF 16 20 33 158.4 0.06 3200 0.04 1.1±0.1
NSPX330M16D6ATRF 16 20 33 158.4 0.06 3200 0.04 1.9±0.1
NSPX470M16D1ATRF 16 20 47 225.6 0.06 3200 0.04 1.4±0.1
NSPX470M16D6ATRF 16 20 47 225.6 0.06 3200 0.04 1.9±0.1
NSPX680M16D6ATRF 16 20 68 326.4 0.06 3200 0.04 1.9±0.1
NSPX100M20D5ATRF 20 23 10 60.0 0.06 3200 0.04 1.1±0.1
NSPX150M20D5ATRF 20 23 15 90.0 0.06 3200 0.04 1.1±0.1
NSPX220M20D5ATRF 20 23 22 132.0 0.06 3200 0.04 1.1±0.1
NSPX220M20D6ATRF 20 23 22 132.0 0.06 3200 0.04 1.9±0.1
NSPX330M20D1ATRF 20 23 33 198.0 0.06 3200 0.04 1.4±0.1
NSPX330M20D6ATRF 20 23 33 198.0 0.06 3200 0.04 1.9±0.1
NSPX470M20D1ATRF 20 23 47 282.0 0.06 3200 0.04 1.4±0.1
NSPX470M20D6ATRF 20 23 47 282.0 0.06 3200 0.04 1.9±0.1
NSPX560M20D6ATRF 20 23 56 336.0 0.06 3200 0.04 1.9±0.1
NSPX100M25D5ATRF 25 29 10 75.0 0.06 3200 0.04 1.1±0.1
NSPX150M25D5ATRF 25 29 15 112.5 0.06 3200 0.04 1.1±0.1
NSPX150M25D6ATRF 25 29 15 112.5 0.06 3200 0.04 1.9±0.1
NSPX220M25D1ATRF 25 29 22 165.0 0.06 3200 0.04 1.4±0.1
NSPX220M25D6ATRF 25 29 22 165.0 0.06 3200 0.04 1.9±0.1
NSPX330M25D6ATRF 25 29 33 247.5 0.06 3200 0.04 1.9±0.1
NSPX100M35D5ATRF 35 40 10 105.0 0.06 3200 0.04 1.1±0.1
NSPX150M35D1ATRF 35 40 15 157.5 0.06 3200 0.04 1.4±0.1
NSPX150M35D6ATRF 35 40 15 157.5 0.06 3200 0.04 1.9±0.1
NSPX220M35D6ATRF 35 40 22 231.0 0.06 3200 0.04 1.9±0.1
*See Part Number System for Details
RoHS
Compliant
includes all homogeneous materials